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Program Structure Bachelor of Business/Bachelor of Laws
Program Code Total Subjects Intakes Duration Structure
BL-11086 44 Commencing January 2019 (191 Semester) 3 years 8 Months 28 Required Subjects
Version 1 Commencing May 2019 (192 Semester) full-time 1 x 6 Subject Major
Commencing September 2019 (193 Semester) 7 Law Discipline Elective
3 General Elective
Total Credit Points 440
Assumed Knowledge
This is the minimum level of knowledge needed to successfully complete this subject. Students who do not possess this knowledge are strongly recommended against enrolling and do so at their own risk.
While this is not a barrier to enrolment, students lacking the recommended knowledge will be considerably disadvantaged. There will be no adjustments or special considerations made for a lack of prior
knowledge.

The information published in this document is correct at the time of publishing. However, all programs are subject to review by the Academic Senate of the University and reserves the right to change its program offerings and subjects without notice.
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Available
Jan/May/Sep
Jan/May/Sep
Jan/May/Sep
Jan/May/Sep
Jan/May/Sep
Jan/May/Sep
Jan/May/Sep
Jan/May/Sep
Jan/May/Sep
Jan/May/Sep
Jan/May/Sep
Jan/May/Sep
Jan/May/Sep
Jan/May/Sep
Jan/May/Sep
Jan/May/Sep
Jan/May/Sep
Jan/May/Sep
Jan/May/Sep
Jan/May/Sep
Jan/May/Sep
Jan/May/Sep
Jan/May/Sep
Jan/May/Sep
May/Sep
May/Sep
Jan/May/Sep
Jan/May/Sep
Jan/May/Sep

Jan/May/Sep

Code
ACCT11-100
BUSN13-331
BUSN13-332
CORE11-001
CORE11-002
CORE11-003
ECON11-100
FINC12-200
INFT11-120
LAWS11-105
LAWS11-106
LAWS11-107
LAWS11-108
LAWS11-201
LAWS11-202
LAWS11-203
LAWS11-204
LAWS11-216
LAWS11-217
LAWS11-218
LAWS11-310
LAWS11-313
LAWS11-317
LAWS11-318
LAWS11-325
LAWS11-326
MKTG11-100
ALTERNATIVE 1
STAT11-111
STAT11-112

Title
Accounting for Decision Making
Business Model Generation

Business Model Execution

Critical Thinking and Communication
Leadership and Team Dynamics
Ethical Thought and Action
Principles of Economics
Fundamentals of Finance

Digital Transformation of Business
Legal Foundations A

Legal Foundations B

Foundations of Private Law

Foundations of Public and Criminal Law

Contract Law A

Tort Law

Criminal Law

Property Law A
Constitutional Law
Contract Law B
Property Law B
Corporate Law

Equity

Administrative Law
Evidence

Civil Dispute Resolution
Legal Profession
Marketing

STAT11-111 OR STAT11-112
Business Statistics OR
Quantitative Methods

Students must complete the following twelve (120CP) subjects including 3 Core University Subjects (30CP) One core subject must be taken per semester for the first three semesters

CORE11-001 or BCDP02-101

CORE11-001 or BCDP02-101 & CORE11-002 or BCDP02-102

ACCT11-100 & ECON11-100 or HRTM12-206 & STAT11-111 or STAT11-112

LAWS11-105 & LAWS11-106
LAWS11-105 & LAWS11-106
LAWS11-107
LAWS11-107
LAWS11-108
LAWS11-107
LAWS11-108
LAWS11-201
LAWS11-204
LAWS11-202 & LAWS11-217
LAWS11-202 & LAWS11-217
LAWS11-216
LAWS11-203
LAWS11-202 & LAWS11-217
LAWS11-325

Assumed Knowledge

Requisite

The information published in this document is correct at the time of publishing. However, all programs are subject to review by the Academic Senate of the University and reserves the right to change its program offerings and subjects without notice.


https://bond.edu.au/subject/acct11-100-introduction-accounting
https://bond.edu.au/subject/busn13-331-business-model-generation
https://bond.edu.au/subject/busn13-332-business-model-execution
https://bond.edu.au/subject/core11-001-critical-thinking-and-communication
https://bond.edu.au/subject/core11-002-leadership-and-team-dynamics
https://bond.edu.au/subject/core11-003-ethical-thought-and-action
https://bond.edu.au/subject/econ11-100-principles-economics
https://bond.edu.au/subject/finc12-200-fundamentals-finance
https://bond.edu.au/subject/inft11-120-digital-transformation-business
https://bond.edu.au/subject/laws11-105-legal-foundations
https://bond.edu.au/subject/laws11-106-legal-foundations-b
https://bond.edu.au/subject/laws11-107-foundations-private-law
https://bond.edu.au/subject/laws11-108-foundations-public-and-criminal-law
https://bond.edu.au/subject/laws11-201-contract-law
https://bond.edu.au/subject/laws11-202-tort-law
https://bond.edu.au/subject/laws11-203-criminal-law
https://bond.edu.au/subject/laws11-204-property-law
https://bond.edu.au/subject/laws11-216-constitutional-law
https://bond.edu.au/subject/laws11-217-contract-law-b
https://bond.edu.au/subject/laws11-218-property-law-b
https://bond.edu.au/subject/laws11-310-corporate-law
https://bond.edu.au/subject/laws11-313-equity
https://bond.edu.au/subject/laws11-317-administrative-law
https://bond.edu.au/subject/laws11-318-evidence
https://bond.edu.au/subject/laws11-325-civil-dispute-resolution
https://bond.edu.au/subject/laws11-326-legal-profession
https://bond.edu.au/subject/mktg11-100-marketing
https://bond.edu.au/subject/stat11-111-business-statistics
https://bond.edu.au/subject/stat11-112-quantitative-methods
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Notes

Please note That BUSN13-331 Business Model Generation Must be taken in the Penultimate Semester and BUSN13-332 Business model Execution Must be taken in the Final Smester
Bond Business School Majors
Students must choose one of the six subject Business majors below (60CP)

ENTI MAIJOR - ENTREPRENEURSHIP AND INNOVATION MAJOR
IBUS MAIJOR - INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS

MGMT MAJOR - MANAGEMENT MAJOR

MKCM MAIJOR - MARKETING COMMUNICATION

MKTG MAIJOR - MARKETING

TOUM MAIJOR - TOURISM MANAGEMENT

Business Electives 3 Subjects (30CP) - Students must select 3 Business subjects from any of the Bond Business School subjects

Law Electives 7 Subjects (70CP) - Students must choose Undergraduate Law Electives from the Faculty of Law's offerings.

Students may choose to complete an optional Law Specialisation (40cp) in one of the following areas:

® Canadian Law and Practice e Corporate and Commercial Law e Legal Practice
e Contemporary Legal Issues ¢ International and Comparative Law * Media and Technology Law

To be eligible for a Law Specialisation, students must complete a minimum of four Law Electives (40 credit points) within one of the above areas. Eligible students will receive a Specialisation Certificate at the
Bachelor of Laws with Honours - Please see eligibility requirements for achieving Honours (**including the completion of LAWS13-569 Legal Research Project as an elective) on the Law Honours / Distinction

The information published in this document is correct at the time of publishing. However, all programs are subject to review by the Academic Senate of the University and reserves the right to change its program offerings and subjects without notice.


https://bond.edu.au/files/3387/Majors and Minors - 2019.pdf
http://bond.edu.au/subjects/current-law-specialisations-undergraduate
http://bond.edu.au/subjects/current-law-specialisations-undergraduate
http://bond.edu.au/subjects/current-law-specialisations-undergraduate
http://bond.edu.au/subjects/current-law-specialisations-undergraduate
http://bond.edu.au/subjects/current-law-specialisations-undergraduate
http://bond.edu.au/subjects/current-law-specialisations-undergraduate
http://bond.edu.au/subjects/current-law-specialisations-undergraduate
http://bond.edu.au/subjects/current-law-specialisations-undergraduate
http://bond.edu.au/subjects/current-law-specialisations-undergraduate
http://bond.edu.au/subjects/current-law-specialisations-undergraduate
http://bond.edu.au/subjects/current-law-specialisations-undergraduate
http://bond.edu.au/subjects/current-law-specialisations-undergraduate
http://bond.edu.au/subjects/current-law-specialisations-undergraduate
http://bond.edu.au/subjects/current-law-specialisations-undergraduate
https://bond.edu.au/law-honours-distinction-information
https://bond.edu.au/law-honours-distinction-information
https://bond.edu.au/law-honours-distinction-information
https://bond.edu.au/law-honours-distinction-information
https://bond.edu.au/law-honours-distinction-information
https://bond.edu.au/law-honours-distinction-information
https://bond.edu.au/law-honours-distinction-information
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Sequence Plan For students Commencing January 2019

Major/Elective

Semester Code Title Assumed Knowledge Requisite
1st Semester CORE11-001 Critical Thinking and Communication
January ACCT11-100 Accounting for Decision Making
191 LAWS11-105 Legal Foundations A
LAWS11-106 Legal Foundations B
2nd Semester CORE11-002 Leadership and Team Dynamics CORE11-001 or BCDP02-101
May LAWS11-107 Foundations of Private Law LAWS11-105 & LAWS11-106
192 LAWS11-108 Foundations of Public and Criminal Law LAWS11-105 & LAWS11-106
MKTG11-100 Marketing
3rd Semester CORE11-003 Ethical Thought and Action CORE11-001 or BCDP02-101 & CORE11-002 or BCDP02-102
September LAWS11-201 Contract Law A LAWS11-107
193 LAWS11-202 Tort Law LAWS11-107
ECON11-100 Principles of Economics
4th Semester LAWS11-203 Criminal Law LAWS11-108
January LAWS11-204 Property Law A LAWS11-107
201 ALTERNATIVE 1 STAT11-111 OR STAT11-112
Major/Elective
5th Semester LAWS11-217 Contract Law B LAWS11-201
May LAWS11-218 Property Law B LAWS11-204
202 INFT11-120 Digital Transformation of Business
Major/Elective
6th Semester LAWS11-216 Constitutional Law LAWS11-108
September FINC12-200 Fundamentals of Finance ACCT11-100 & ECON11-100 or HRTM12-206 & STAT11-111 or STAT11-112
203 Major/Elective

The information published in this document is correct at the time of publishing. However, all programs are subject to review by the Academic Senate of the University and reserves the right to change its program offerings and subjects without notice.


https://bond.edu.au/subject/core11-001-critical-thinking-and-communication
https://bond.edu.au/subject/acct11-100-introduction-accounting
https://bond.edu.au/subject/laws11-105-legal-foundations
https://bond.edu.au/subject/laws11-106-legal-foundations-b
https://bond.edu.au/subject/core11-002-leadership-and-team-dynamics
https://bond.edu.au/subject/laws11-107-foundations-private-law
https://bond.edu.au/subject/laws11-108-foundations-public-and-criminal-law
https://bond.edu.au/subject/mktg11-100-marketing
https://bond.edu.au/subject/core11-003-ethical-thought-and-action
https://bond.edu.au/subject/laws11-201-contract-law
https://bond.edu.au/subject/laws11-202-tort-law
https://bond.edu.au/subject/econ11-100-principles-economics
https://bond.edu.au/subject/laws11-203-criminal-law
https://bond.edu.au/subject/laws11-204-property-law
https://bond.edu.au/subject/laws11-217-contract-law-b
https://bond.edu.au/subject/laws11-218-property-law-b
https://bond.edu.au/subject/inft11-120-digital-transformation-business
https://bond.edu.au/subject/laws11-314-personal-property-transactions
https://bond.edu.au/subject/finc12-200-fundamentals-finance
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Available
7th Semester
January

211

Code
LAWS11-317
LAWS11-310
Major/Elective
Major/Elective

Administrative Law

Corporate Law

Title

LAWS11-216
LAWS11-202 & LAWS11-217

Assumed Knowledge

Requisite

8th Semester
May

212

LAWS11-313
BUSN13-331
Major/Elective
Major/Elective

Equity

Business Model Generation

LAWS11-202 & LAWS11-217

9th Semester
September

213

LAWS11-318
BUSN13-332
Major/Elective
Major/Elective

Evidence

Business Model Execution

LAWS11-203

10th Semester
January

221

LAWS11-325

Major/Elective
Major/Elective
Major/Elective

Civil Dispute Resolution

LAWS11-202 & LAWS11-217

11th Semester
May

222

LAWS11-326

Major/Elective
Major/Elective
Major/Elective

Legal Profession

LAWS11-325

The information published in this document is correct at the time of publishing. However, all programs are subject to review by the Academic Senate of the University and reserves the right to change its program offerings and subjects without notice.


https://bond.edu.au/subject/laws11-318-evidence
https://bond.edu.au/subject/laws11-310-corporate-law
https://bond.edu.au/subject/laws11-313-equity
https://bond.edu.au/subject/busn13-331-business-model-generation
https://bond.edu.au/subject/laws11-320-legal-ethics-and-professional-conduct
https://bond.edu.au/subject/busn13-332-business-model-execution
https://bond.edu.au/subject/laws11-325-civil-dispute-resolution
https://bond.edu.au/subject/laws11-326-legal-profession
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Sequence Plan For students Commencing May 2019

Major/Elective

Available Code Title Assumed Knowledge Requisite
1st Semester CORE11-001 Critical Thinking and Communication
May ACCT11-100 Accounting for Decision Making
192 LAWS11-105 Legal Foundations A
LAWS11-106 Legal Foundations B
2nd Semester CORE11-002 Leadership and Team Dynamics CORE11-001 or BCDP02-101
September LAWS11-107 Foundations of Private Law LAWS11-105 & LAWS11-106
193 LAWS11-108 Foundations of Public and Criminal Law LAWS11-105 & LAWS11-106
MKTG11-100 Marketing
3rd Semester CORE11-003 Ethical Thought and Action CORE11-001 or BCDP02-101 & CORE11-002 or BCDP02-102
January LAWS11-201 Contract Law A LAWS11-107
201 LAWS11-202 Tort Law LAWS11-107
ECON11-100 Principles of Economics
4th Semester LAWS11-203 Criminal Law LAWS11-108
May LAWS11-204 Property Law A LAWS11-107
202 ALTERNATIVE 1 STAT11-111 OR STAT11-112
Major/Elective
5th Semester LAWS11-217 Contract Law B LAWS11-201
September LAWS11-218 Property Law B LAWS11-204
203 INFT11-120 Digital Transformation of Business
Major/Elective
6th Semester LAWS11-216 Constitutional Law LAWS11-108
January FINC12-200 Fundamentals of Finance ACCT11-100 & ECON11-100 or HRTM12-206 & STAT11-111 or STAT11-112
211 Major/Elective

The information published in this document is correct at the time of publishing. However, all programs are subject to review by the Academic Senate of the University and reserves the right to change its program offerings and subjects without notice.


https://bond.edu.au/subject/core11-001-critical-thinking-and-communication
https://bond.edu.au/subject/acct11-100-introduction-accounting
https://bond.edu.au/subject/laws11-105-legal-foundations
https://bond.edu.au/subject/laws11-106-legal-foundations-b
https://bond.edu.au/subject/core11-002-leadership-and-team-dynamics
https://bond.edu.au/subject/laws11-107-foundations-private-law
https://bond.edu.au/subject/laws11-108-foundations-public-and-criminal-law
https://bond.edu.au/subject/mktg11-100-marketing
https://bond.edu.au/subject/core11-003-ethical-thought-and-action
https://bond.edu.au/subject/laws11-201-contract-law
https://bond.edu.au/subject/laws11-202-tort-law
https://bond.edu.au/subject/econ11-100-principles-economics
https://bond.edu.au/subject/laws11-203-criminal-law
https://bond.edu.au/subject/laws11-204-property-law
https://bond.edu.au/subject/laws11-217-contract-law-b
https://bond.edu.au/subject/laws11-218-property-law-b
https://bond.edu.au/subject/inft11-120-digital-transformation-business
https://bond.edu.au/subject/laws11-314-personal-property-transactions
https://bond.edu.au/subject/finc12-200-fundamentals-finance
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Available
7th Semester
May

212

Code
LAWS11-317
LAWS11-310
Major/Elective
Major/Elective

Administrative Law

Corporate Law

Title

LAWS11-216
LAWS11-202 & LAWS11-217

Assumed Knowledge

Requisite

8th Semester
September

213

LAWS11-313
BUSN13-331
Major/Elective
Major/Elective

Equity

Business Model Generation

LAWS11-202 & LAWS11-217

9th Semester
January

221

LAWS11-318
BUSN13-332
Major/Elective
Major/Elective

Evidence

Business Model Execution

LAWS11-203

10th Semester
May

222

LAWS11-325

Major/Elective
Major/Elective
Major/Elective

Civil Dispute Resolution

LAWS11-202 & LAWS11-217

11th Semester
September

223

LAWS11-326

Major/Elective
Major/Elective
Major/Elective

Legal Profession

LAWS11-325

The information published in this document is correct at the time of publishing. However, all programs are subject to review by the Academic Senate of the University and reserves the right to change its program offerings and subjects without notice.


https://bond.edu.au/subject/laws11-318-evidence
https://bond.edu.au/subject/laws11-310-corporate-law
https://bond.edu.au/subject/laws11-313-equity
https://bond.edu.au/subject/busn13-331-business-model-generation
https://bond.edu.au/subject/laws11-320-legal-ethics-and-professional-conduct
https://bond.edu.au/subject/busn13-332-business-model-execution
https://bond.edu.au/subject/laws11-325-civil-dispute-resolution
https://bond.edu.au/subject/laws11-326-legal-profession
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Sequence Plan For students Commencing September 2019

Major/Elective

Available Code Title Assumed Knowledge Requisite
1st Semester CORE11-001 Critical Thinking and Communication
September ACCT11-100 Accounting for Decision Making
193 LAWS11-105 Legal Foundations A
LAWS11-106 Legal Foundations B
2nd Semester CORE11-002 Leadership and Team Dynamics CORE11-001 or BCDP02-101
January LAWS11-107 Foundations of Private Law LAWS11-105 & LAWS11-106
201 LAWS11-108 Foundations of Public and Criminal Law LAWS11-105 & LAWS11-106
MKTG11-100 Marketing
3rd Semester CORE11-003 Ethical Thought and Action CORE11-001 or BCDP02-101 & CORE11-002 or BCDP02-102
May LAWS11-201 Contract Law A LAWS11-107
202 LAWS11-202 Tort Law LAWS11-107
ECON11-100 Principles of Economics
4th Semester LAWS11-203 Criminal Law LAWS11-108
September LAWS11-204 Property Law A LAWS11-107
203 ALTERNATIVE 1 STAT11-111 OR STAT11-112
Major/Elective
5th Semester LAWS11-217 Contract Law B LAWS11-201
January LAWS11-218 Property Law B LAWS11-204
211 INFT11-120 Digital Transformation of Business
Major/Elective
6th Semester LAWS11-216 Constitutional Law LAWS11-108
May FINC12-200 Fundamentals of Finance ACCT11-100 & ECON11-100 or HRTM12-206 & STAT11-111 or STAT11-112
212 Major/Elective

The information published in this document is correct at the time of publishing. However, all programs are subject to review by the Academic Senate of the University and reserves the right to change its program offerings and subjects without notice.


https://bond.edu.au/subject/core11-001-critical-thinking-and-communication
https://bond.edu.au/subject/acct11-100-introduction-accounting
https://bond.edu.au/subject/laws11-105-legal-foundations
https://bond.edu.au/subject/laws11-106-legal-foundations-b
https://bond.edu.au/subject/core11-002-leadership-and-team-dynamics
https://bond.edu.au/subject/laws11-107-foundations-private-law
https://bond.edu.au/subject/laws11-108-foundations-public-and-criminal-law
https://bond.edu.au/subject/mktg11-100-marketing
https://bond.edu.au/subject/core11-003-ethical-thought-and-action
https://bond.edu.au/subject/laws11-201-contract-law
https://bond.edu.au/subject/laws11-202-tort-law
https://bond.edu.au/subject/econ11-100-principles-economics
https://bond.edu.au/subject/laws11-203-criminal-law
https://bond.edu.au/subject/laws11-204-property-law
https://bond.edu.au/subject/laws11-217-contract-law-b
https://bond.edu.au/subject/laws11-218-property-law-b
https://bond.edu.au/subject/inft11-120-digital-transformation-business
https://bond.edu.au/subject/laws11-314-personal-property-transactions
https://bond.edu.au/subject/finc12-200-fundamentals-finance

@ BOND
UNIVERSITY

BOND BUSINESS SCHOOL

i,

= BOND
UNIVERSITY

Bachelor of Business and Bachelor of Laws

Program Structure and Sequence Plan
Updated 15/03/2019

Page 9
2019
Available Code Title Assumed Knowledge Requisite
7th Semester LAWS11-317 Administrative Law LAWS11-216
September LAWS11-310 Corporate Law LAWS11-202 & LAWS11-217

213

Major/Elective
Major/Elective

Major/Elective

8th Semester LAWS11-313 Equity LAWS11-202 & LAWS11-217
January BUSN13-331 Business Model Generation
221 Major/Elective
Major/Elective
9th Semester LAWS11-318 Evidence LAWS11-203
May BUSN13-332 Business Model Execution
222 Major/Elective

10th Semester
September

223

LAWS11-325

Major/Elective
Major/Elective
Major/Elective

Civil Dispute Resolution

LAWS11-202 & LAWS11-217

11th Semester
January

231

LAWS11-326

Major/Elective
Major/Elective
Major/Elective

Legal Profession

LAWS11-325

Important Note

You are registered into Bond Beyond Bond which is a practical, activity-based program that extends across the duration of all undergraduate degrees.

You are registered in the Bond Business Mentoring Program designed for all new undergraduate students; please be advised the first scheduled gathering is in the

Bond Business School orientation, If you require further information please email businessmentoring@bond.edu.au .

The information published in this document is correct at the time of publishing. However, all programs are subject to review by the Academic Senate of the University and reserves the right to change its program offerings and subjects without notice.


https://bond.edu.au/subject/laws11-318-evidence
https://bond.edu.au/subject/laws11-310-corporate-law
https://bond.edu.au/subject/laws11-313-equity
https://bond.edu.au/subject/busn13-331-business-model-generation
https://bond.edu.au/subject/laws11-320-legal-ethics-and-professional-conduct
https://bond.edu.au/subject/busn13-332-business-model-execution
https://bond.edu.au/subject/laws11-325-civil-dispute-resolution
https://bond.edu.au/subject/laws11-326-legal-profession
https://bond.edu.au/current-students/opportunities/career-development-centre/beyond-bond
https://bond.edu.au/current-students/opportunities/career-development-centre/beyond-bond
https://bond.edu.au/current-students/opportunities/career-development-centre/beyond-bond
https://bond.edu.au/current-students/opportunities/career-development-centre/beyond-bond
https://bond.edu.au/current-students/opportunities/career-development-centre/beyond-bond

